2023 Governing Body Information

Please enter the following official information for each member of your governing body. This information

is required by Property Tax Code to be posted on your website and our website.

Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

President

Don Clark

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

361-443-0558

don.clark@ccisd.us

Vice President

S. Jaime Arredondo

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

361-549-8886

S.Jaime.Arredondo@ccisd.us

Secretary

Dolly Gonzales Trolley

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

361-336-4447

Dolly.Trolley@ccisd.us




Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Title

Full Name

Assistant Secretary

Alice Upshaw Hawkins

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

361-947-1958

alice.upshaw-hawkins@ccisd.us

Trustee

Janie Bell

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

361-877-5767

Janie.Bell@ccisd.us

Trustee

Eric Villarreal

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

Phone Number

361-695-7403

Email Address

eric.villarreal@ccisd.us




Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Title
Full Name

Mailing Address

Phone Number

Email Address

Trustee

Marty Bell

P.O. Box 110

Corpus Christi, TX 78403

361-815-2355

marty.bell2@ccisd.us






